
 

 

 
School Calendar – 1st Half of Autumn Term 2019 

Date Pupil Year Staff Event Details 

Week 1 – WindleFun Only  
Monday 2nd September  All Staff INSET Day School closed to pupils 

Tuesday 3rd September  All Staff INSET Day School closed to pupils 

Wednesday 4th September All All Start of Autumn Term  

Friday 6th September Year 2 Mrs Slater Year 2 WOW Day Brighton and Hove During the school day 

Week 2 – All clubs and squads  
Monday 9th September Year 1 Mrs Jeffery & Mrs Mack Year 1 WOW Day Dinosaurs During the school day 

Tuesday 10th September Reception Miss Jarman Your child in Reception Meeting for Parents/Carers 15:00 – 15:30 

Wednesday 11th  September Year 1 Mrs Jeffery & Mrs Mack Your child in Year 1 Meeting for Parents/Carers 15:00 – 15:30  

Year 2 Mrs Slater Your child in Year 2 Meeting for Parents/Carers 15:00 – 15:30  

Year 5 Mrs Fox, Mrs Colley, Mrs Gallant & 
Mrs Carvey 

Your child in Year 5 Meeting for Parents/Carers 15:00 – 15:30  

Year 6 Miss Thompsett & Ms O’Dowd Your child in Year 6 Meeting for Parents/Carers 15:00 – 15:30  

Thursday 12th September Year 3 Miss May & Miss Dorricott-Juniper Your child in Year 3 Meeting for Parents/Carers 15:00 – 15:30  

Year 4 Mrs Coego, Mrs Martin & Mrs Card Your child in Year 4 Meeting for Parents/Carers 15:00 – 15:30  

Friday 13th September Year 3 Miss May & Miss Dorricott-Juniper Year 3 WOW Day Iron Age During the school day 

Week 3 – All clubs and squads – Learning Grid Homework Week  
Tuesday 17th September Year 5 & 6 Ms O’Dowd Year 5 & 6 Maths Workshop for Parents & Carers 08:30 – 09:30 

Wednesday 18th September Year 6 Mrs Fox Year 6 Residential Meeting for Parents & Carers 16:30 – 17:30 

Friday 20th September Year 4 Mrs Coego, Mrs Martin & Ms Card Year 4 WOW Day Tudor  During the school day 

Year 6 Mrs Carvey Year 6 Trip to Newhaven Fort Email to follow 

Week 4 - All clubs and squads - Learning Grid Homework Week 
Tuesday 24th September Year 5 Mrs Gallant & Mrs Colley Year 5 Trip to Petworth House Email to follow 

Owlets & Rec Mrs Older New Nursery & Reception Parents & Carers RWI & 
Maths Workshop 

14:30 – 15:30 

Wednesday 25th September Year 1 & 2 Mrs Slater & Mrs Jeffery Year 1 & 2 Maths Workshop for Parents & Carers 08:30 – 09:30 

Year 6 Mr Wilkinson & Mrs Fox U11 Football & Netball v Lancing, Worthing 14:30 (Away) 

All FOW (Friends of Windlesham) Bring and Buy Sale (letter from FOW to follow) 15:30 – 16:00 

Thursday 26th September All Mme. Kearton European Day of Languages  

Year 4 Mr Wilkinson & Mr Ingrassia U9 Football v Lancing, Hove 13:50 (Away) 

Friday 27th September All Ms Groves Macmillan Coffee Morning 08:10 – 09:30  

Saturday 28th September All Miss Dier Wonder Project Working Party  

Week 5 - All clubs and squads - Learning Grid Homework Week 
Tuesday 1st October Year 3 & 4 Miss May, Miss Dorricott-Juniper, 

Mrs Martin & Mrs Card 
Year 3 & 4 Maths Workshop for Parents & Carers 08:30 – 09:30  

Wednesday 2nd October Year 5 & 6 Mr Wilkinson, Mrs Fox &  
Miss Dorricott- Juniper 

U10 & U11 Netball & U11 Football v Shoreham 
College 

14:15 (Away) 

Thursday 3rd October Owlets – Year 1 Mrs Older Carousel Afternoon  

 Years 3 & 4 Mr Wilkinson, Mrs Fox &  
Mr Ingrassia 

U8 & U9 Netball & U9 Football v Lancing, Worthing 15:00 (Away) 

Friday 4th October Year 2 Mrs Slater Year 2 Trip to Brighton Pavilion & i360 (TBC) Email to follow 

Week 6 - All clubs and squads will run on Monday, Wednesday & Friday ONLY - Learning Grid Homework Week 
Tuesday 8th October Rec – Year 4 Mrs Fox Reception – Year 6 Flu Vaccinations During the school day 

All Mrs Fox Parent/Carer & Teacher Evening 16:30 – 19:00 

Wednesday 9th October Year 5 & 6 Mrs Fox & Miss Dorricott-Juniper U10 & U11 Netball v The Towers 14:15 (Away) 

Thursday 10th October Year 4 Mr Wilkinson & Mr Ingrassia U9 Football v Shoreham College 14:15 (Away) 

All Mrs Fox Parents/Carers & Teacher Evening 16:30 -19:00 

Friday 11th October Year 6 Ms Groves Visit to Oaklands Nursing Home 14:00 

Week 7 - Clubs and squads will run on Monday, Wednesday, Thursday & Friday ONLY 
Tuesday 15th October All Mrs Fox Parents/Carers & Teacher Evening 16:30 -19:00 

Wednesday 16th October Year 5 & 6 Mrs Fox , Miss Dorricott-Juniper,  
Mr Wilkinson & Mr Ingrassia 

U10 & U11 Netball & Football v Our Lady of Sion 14:15 (Away) 

Thursday 17th October Rec – Year 2 FOW Lower School Halloween Disco 15:30 – 17:00 

 KS2 Mr Lambert & Mr Wilkinson Year 3 – 6 Swimming Gala v Brighton & Hove Prep 16:15 (Home) 

HALF TERM – Monday, 21st October – Friday, 1st November 2019 inclusive 



 

  

 
School Calendar – 2nd Half of Autumn Term 

Also available on www.windleshamschool.co.uk 

Date Pupil Year Staff Event Details 

Week 8 - All clubs and squads  
Tuesday 5th November Year 4 – 6 Mr Ingrassia Year 4 – 6 Reasoning Workshop for Parents & Carers 08:30 – 09:30 

Thursday 7th November Owlets Miss Jarman & Mrs Older Nursery into Reception Presentation 08:30 – 09:30 

Year 3 – 6 Mr Wilkinson & Mr Lambert KS2 Swimming Gala v Hurst (TBC) 16:30 (Away) 

Friday 8th November Year 6 Ms Groves Visit to Oaklands Nursing Home 14:00 

Week 9 – All clubs and squads - Learning Grid Homework Week 
Monday 11th November All Miss May Anti-bullying Week  

Tuesday 12th November Year 4 Mrs Coego & Mrs Martin Year 4 Trip to Michaelham Priory Email to follow 

Year 5 Mr Ingrassia Year 5 Windmill Hill Residential Meeting for 
Parents/Carers & children 

16:00 – 16:30 

Thursday 14th November Year 3 & 4 Mrs Fox U8 & U9 High 5 Netball v Shoreham College 14:00 (Away) 

Friday 15th November All Ms Groves Children in Need During the school day 

All Mr Ingrassia Open Classroom Event 15:30 – 16:00 

Week 10 - All clubs and squads - Learning Grid Homework Week 
Monday 18th November  All Ms O’Dowd Maths Week  

Thursday 21st November Year 3 – 6 Mr Wilkinson & Mr Lambert KS2 Swimming Gala v The Towers 16:30 (Home) 

Friday 22nd November  FOW Pub Quiz for Parents/Carers and Teachers 19:45 

Week 11 - All clubs and squads - Learning Grid Homework Week 
Wednesday 27th November Year 6 Mr Wilkinson & Mr Ingrassia U11 Football v Lancing, Hove  14:30 (Away) 

Thursday 28th November Year 3 Mr Wilkinson & Mr Ingrassia U8 Football v Lancing, Worthing 14:00 (Away) 

All FOW Donation for the Christmas Fayre  

Friday 29th November All FOW Christmas Fayre (own clothes day) 15:30 – 17:30 

Week 12 - All clubs and squads - Learning Grid Homework Week 
Wednesday 4th December Year 5 & 6  Mrs Fox, Miss Dorricott-Juniper, 

Mr Wilkinson & Mr Ingrassia 
U10 & U11 Netball & Football v Our Lady of Sion 14:15 (Away) 

Thursday 5th December Owlets & Rec Mrs Older & Miss Jarman Owlets & Reception Nativity to Parents & Carers 11:00 School hall 

Year 3 & 4 Mrs Fox U8 & U9 Netball v The Towers 14:15 (Away) 

Year 3 Mr Wilkinson & Mr Ingrassia U8 Football v Lancing, Hove 14:15 (Away) 

Friday 6th December Year 1 Mrs Jeffery & Mrs Mack Year 1 Trip to Theatre Royal – Stick Man Email to follow 

 Year 6 Ms Groves Visit to Oaklands Nursing Home 14:00 

 Year 3 – 6 FOW Upper School Christmas Disco 18:00 – 19:30 

Week 13 – WindleFun Only (Except Friday – No Clubs due to Lunch time finish) 
Monday 9th December  Year 1 & 2 Mrs Gallant & Mr Ingrassia Year 1 & 2 Crib Service Rehearsal 10:30 – 12:00 

Owlets & Rec FOW Owlets & Reception Christmas Parties Afternoon 

Year 1 & 2 FOW Year 1 & 2 Christmas Party Afternoon 

Tuesday 10th December Year 1 & 2 Mrs Gallant & Lower School staff Year 1 & 2 Crib Service at St Luke’s Church 14:00 – 15:00 

Wednesday 11th December Year 3 - 6 Mrs Gallant & Upper School Staff Upper School Church Service Rehearsal 09:00 – 12:00 

Year 5 & 6 Mrs Fox, Miss Dorricott-Juniper, 
Mr Wilkinson & Mr Lambert 

Year 5 & 6 Netball & Football House Event 14:15 

Thursday 12th December  Upper School Mrs Gallant & Upper School Staff Upper School Church Service at St Luke’s Church 14:00 – 15:00 

Friday 13th December All All Last day of Autumn Term Lunch time finish 

Christmas Holidays – Monday, 16th December 2019 – Monday 6th January 2020 inclusive 
Monday 6th January  All INSET Day School Closed to Pupils 

Tuesday 7th January  All All Spring term begins  

 


